Toy Bank Christmas Assistance for Families 2024

To be eligible for assistance through the Dodge County Toy Bank, families must meet **both** residency and income requirements below. Families who do not meet the residency requirement should contact their local holiday assistance program as indicated.

Residency Requirement:

Beaver Dam- Families that reside in Beaver Dam are assisted through the Dodge County Toy Bank.

<u>Horicon</u>- Please refer families to the Horicon School District and their child's school for assistance through the Horicon School District Toy Drive.

Randolph- Families that **reside within the village limits** of Randolph would be assisted through the Village of Randolph holiday program. Please contact Randolph Village Hall. **If a family resides outside the Randolph Village limits, they would be assisted through the Dodge County Toy Bank.

<u>Columbus/Fall River</u>- Families that reside in Columbus or Fall River, would be assisted through the NICC Foundation in Columbus.

<u>Waupun/Fox Lake</u>- Families that reside in Waupun or Fox Lake would be assisted through the Waupun Holiday Help program. Please contact Waupun City Hall or the Waupun Food Pantry.

<u>Watertown-</u> Families that reside in Watertown, regardless of county of residence, would be assisted through Watertown Family Aid.

<u>Other Dodge County residential areas not listed above:</u> Families would be assisted through the Dodge County Toy Bank, or if determined, the Toy Bank will refer the family to their local holiday assistance program if one exists.

Income Requirements

FEDERAL ELIGIBILITY INCOME CHART for 2024-2025

Household Size	Monthly Income:
1	\$2322
2	\$3152
3	\$3981
4	\$4810
5	\$5640
6	\$6469
Each additional person in household	+ \$830

How to apply for the Dodge County Toy Bank if you meet the residency and income requirements listed above:

Applications for the Toy Bank must come from a community agency or school that you are associated with, and <u>proof of income is required</u>. Applications are available around October 15 and need to be submitted no later than November 15. <u>Applications will not be accepted after November 22 - no exceptions.</u>
Community agencies that can refer to the Toy Bank include: Your child's School, Dodge County Human Services, St. Vincent de Paul, Central WI Community Action Council, PAVE, or Parent Resource Place.

Please note that Dodge County Toy Bank only serves children 15 and younger in families who qualify.